share represents the amount of our net worth, or total tangible assets less total liabilities and minority interest divided by 58,303,962 ordinary
shares outstanding as of that date.

After giving retroactive effect of the sale by us of 4,000,000 ordinary shares in this offering and the application of approximately $111.9 million
net proceeds from this offering receivable by us (after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us of
$4.0 million) to the repayment of a portion of the $329.4 million in aggregate principal amount outstanding under our credit facility as of
September 28, 2007, our as adjusted net tangible book value per share at September 28, 2007 would have been approximately $961.3 million, or
$15.43 per ordinary share. This amount represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.86 per share to existing shareholders
and an immediate dilution in net tangible book value of $13.54 per share to purchasers of our ordinary shares in this offering. Dilution per share
is determined by subtracting the net tangible book value per share, as adjusted for this offering, from the amount of cash paid by a new investor
for one of our ordinary shares.

The following table illustrates the per share dilution:

Offering price per share $ 28.97
Net tangible book value per share at September 28, 2007 $ 14.57
Increase in net tangible book value per ordinary share
attributable to this offering 0.86

As adjusted net tangible book value per ordinary share
after giving effect to this offering 15.43

Dilution per ordinary share to new investors in the offering $ 13.54

If the underwriter exercises its option to purchase additional shares in full, the number of additional newly issued shares will be increased to
4,600,000 or approximately 7.3% of the total number of shares of our ordinary shares outstanding after this offering based on ordinary shares
outstanding as of September 28, 2007.

The following table summarizes, at September 28, 2007, after giving effect to this offering as described above:

� the number of ordinary shares purchased from us;

Edgar Filing: FRESH DEL MONTE PRODUCE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 17

� the total consideration paid to us, before deducting underwriter discounts and commissions and expenses of approximately $4.0
million; and

S-11

Edgar Filing: FRESH DEL MONTE PRODUCE INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 18

Table of Contents

� the average effective cash cost to directors and officers of equity securities acquired by them in transactions with us during the past
five years or that they have the right to acquire from us (in the latter case, consisting solely of ordinary shares subject to stock
options outstanding as of September 28, 2007), and the per share price to be paid by new investors who purchase ordinary shares in
this offering.

Shares Purchased(1) Total Consideration Price per
Share(2)Number Percent Amount Percent

Directors and officers 2,820,418 41% $ 52,317,106 31% $ 18.55
Investors in this offering 4,000,000 59 115,880,000 69 $ 28.97

Total 6,820,418 100% $ 168,197,106 100%

(1) In the case of our directors and officers, the number of shares includes the rights to acquire an aggregate of 1,533,600 of our ordinary
shares pursuant to stock options granted in accordance with our stock option plan and outstanding as of September 28, 2007.

(2) In the case of our directors and officers, the price per share includes the average strike price payable by them under the options
referred to in note (1) above.

DIVIDEND POLICY

The holders of the ordinary shares are entitled to receive, when, and if declared out of legally available funds, dividends in cash, shares or other